PUBLISH: Friday, March 20, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 23, 2015.

Certified to before me this March 20, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/24/2015 to 3/9/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/23/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Tire Center

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Mind's Eye Graphics

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Treasurer of Adams County

West Payment Center

Chris Faulkner

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Hobart Glosson Food Equipment
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing

Indiana Recorders Association
Irene Kiess

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Annette Handshoe

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Fort Wayne Diesel Service
Troyer's Market LLC

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Karla Marbach

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.

Chad Kukelhan

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

259.96
16,246.98
15.28
39.99
54.35
2,264.92
129.45
12.30
347.69
30.00
500.00
100.00
502.25
58.54
3,783.69
89.58
12.23
191.40
277.24
328.12
504,535.20
508.20
10,000.00
11,344.94
242.12
878.00
113.03
255.41
225.00
500.00
238.75
31.68
4,206.93
120.00
41.65
1,278.40
123.20
1,570.90
634.35
1,742.87
281.23
3,276.00
29.46
178.40
6.16
15.96
741.90
19.80

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp

Decatur Dental Services

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department

Office Concepts, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Shifferly Dodge

Thomas Fox

Tractor Supply Credit Plan

Welder Services, Inc.

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Central Indiana Hardware

Shaun Roe

Purdue University

Waste Management

Lehman Auto Sales

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1

Northern District Clerk's Association
Public Agency Training Co

Kfristina Nichols

Hunt's Appliance Service

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Connie Ellenberger

NASCO

Grainger

HCPro

Indiana Public Defender Council
Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
John August
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Amount

362.23
133.77
264.00
120.00
350.00
12,031.68
22.20
119.00
319.15
433.13
2,949.13
35.00
269.50
173.17
4772
210.77
2,329.07
71.50
25.00
24.99
29.61
100.00
410.00
191.54
256.08
365.32
32.95
3,434.16
80.00
475.00
22.88
204.98
336.51
1,085.71
250.00
77.70
156.00
392.50
18.48
43.40
48.58
172.50
50.00
3,683.72
295.00
22.05
250.00
13.53

3/19/2015




LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

Tapestry: A Day for You

Dave Delong General Carpentry
Mark Habegger

Brenda Alexander

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Indigital Telecom

Travelers

Frontier

S2 Architects, LLC
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Marshal's Motors, Inc.
CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Wellman's LandVision
Llama Corporation

Wex Bank

Treasurer of State

John G. Clifton
Brownells, Inc.

Ron Bollenbacher

Jack Odle

Linnemeier Repair Service
Carey Group Publishing

H & S Fabrication, LLC
Compass Minerals America
Claranell Smith

Gerber Interior Design

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

795.89
70.46
130.00
125.00
191.54
165.44
257.50
286.22
11,414.15
4311.88
2,817.50
145.72
102,253.81
81.13
469.41
75.45
113.97
1,923.08
971.90
264.00
413.57
56.22
3,460.00
744.00
150.03
60.03
311.44
135.50
140.00
2,035.00
6,309.77
600.00
716.00

Jeremy Wetter

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
First Response
O'Reilly Auto Parts
Bleeke Electric, LLC
Amy Rumschlag

Eric D. Orr, Attorney
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Star Insurance Agency
Pitney Bowes, Inc.
Mediacom

Matthew Lose

Rolf Reporting, Inc.
John Deere Financial
Mike Mendoza
Patricia Gonzalez
Tiller Sanitation
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Seth A. Isch

CVS Systems Inc.
Albert Anzini I1I

Mark Wynn

Jessica Nix

Helmer Inc.

Rex W. King

Stinson Door Service

Patriot Engineering & Environmental, Inc

Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.
Sheriff of City of Saint Louis
Barb Lehrman

DeltaTrak

Grand Total
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9.95
169.28
315.83
552.11
115.12

50.00
67.60
1,344.00
380.94
11,556.88
252.00
92.44
35.71
115.00
165.32
24.74
28.60
134.00
178.39
51.11
20.00
47.09
600.00
49.00
243.61
113.50
14.96
325.00
4,800.00
148.50
38.50
15.40
110.00

765,332.91

3/19/2015



