

PUBLISH: Friday, March 20, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 23, 2015.

Certified to before me this March 20, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/24/2015 to 3/9/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/23/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	259.96	Indiana Michigan Power	362.23
Appraisal Research Corporation	16,246.98	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	133.77
Berne Tri-Weekly News	15.28	Suburban Propane LP	264.00
Brateman's, Inc.	39.99	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Berne	350.00
City Of Decatur	2,264.92	Clarke Mosquito Control Products	12,031.68
Decatur True Value	129.45	Complete Printing Service	22.20
Dealership Holdings LLC	12.30	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	347.69	Decatur Dental Services	319.15
Decatur Tire Center	30.00	Douglas L. Bauman	433.13
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Gordon Food Service	2,949.13
Hilty Engine Service	100.00	Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	35.00
Kiess Electric	502.25	Lehman Feed Mill	269.50
Mind's Eye Graphics	58.54	Monroe Water Department	173.17
Nipsco	3,783.69	Office Concepts, Inc.	47.72
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	89.58	Quill Corporation	210.77
Rhonda L. McIntosh	12.23	Selking International	2,329.07
Sherwin-Williams	191.40	Shifferly Dodge	71.50
Print Shop	277.24	Thomas Fox	25.00
Top Supply Company	328.12	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	24.99
Treasurer of Adams County	504,535.20	Welder Services, Inc.	29.61
West Payment Center	508.20	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
Chris Faulkner	10,000.00	Central Indiana Hardware	410.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	11,344.94	Shaun Roe	191.54
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	242.12	Purdue University	256.08
Hobart Glosson Food Equipment	878.00	Waste Management	365.32
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	113.03	Lehman Auto Sales	32.95
Don Myers Plumbing	255.41	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	3,434.16
Indiana Recorders Association	225.00	Northern District Clerk's Association	80.00
Irene Kiess	500.00	Public Agency Training Co	475.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	238.75	Kristina Nichols	22.88
Annette Handshoe	31.68	Hunt's Appliance Service	204.98
Harvest Land Co-op	4,206.93	Wal-Mart	336.51
Adam B. Eguia	120.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,085.71
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65	Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	250.00
Beth A. Webber	1,278.40	Fastenal Company	77.70
Thomas R Krueckeberg	123.20	Adams County Sheriff's Department	156.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Professional Food Equipment & Service	392.50
Fort Wayne Diesel Service	634.35	Connie Ellenberger	18.48
Troyer's Market LLC	1,742.87	NASCO	43.40
McKesson Medical - Surgical	281.23	Grainger	48.58
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	HCPPro	172.50
Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46	Indiana Public Defender Council	50.00
Deborah A. Schantz	178.40	Stationair's Express	3,683.72
Karla Marbach	6.16	Moore Medical Corporation	295.00
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	15.96	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	22.05
CDW Government, Inc.	741.90	Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	250.00
Chad Kukelhan	19.80	John August	13.53

LBH Chemical & Industrial	795.89	Jeremy Wetter	9.95
Carrie Freeman	70.46	Office Depot	169.28
Tapestry: A Day for You	130.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	315.83
Dave Delong General Carpentry	125.00	First Response	552.11
Mark Habegger	191.54	O'Reilly Auto Parts	115.12
Brenda Alexander	165.44	Bleeke Electric, LLC	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50	Amy Rumschlag	67.60
Central Customer Charges	286.22	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	1,344.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	11,414.15	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	380.94
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Star Insurance Agency	11,556.88
Travelers	2,817.50	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	252.00
Frontier	145.72	Mediacom	92.44
S2 Architects, LLC	102,253.81	Matthew Lose	35.71
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	115.00
Marshal's Motors, Inc.	469.41	John Deere Financial	165.32
CenturyLink	75.45	Mike Mendoza	24.74
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	113.97	Patricia Gonzalez	28.60
Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	971.90	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	178.39
Wellman's LandVision	264.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	51.11
Llama Corporation	413.57	Seth A. Isch	20.00
Wex Bank	56.22	CVS Systems Inc.	47.09
Treasurer of State	3,460.00	Albert Anzini III	600.00
John G. Clifton	744.00	Mark Wynn	49.00
Brownells, Inc.	150.03	Jessica Nix	243.61
Ron Bollenbacher	60.03	Helmer Inc.	113.50
Jack Odle	311.44	Rex W. King	14.96
Linnemeier Repair Service	135.50	Stinson Door Service	325.00
Carey Group Publishing	140.00	Patriot Engineering & Environmental, Inc	4,800.00
H & S Fabrication, LLC	2,035.00	Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.	148.50
Compass Minerals America	6,309.77	Sheriff of City of Saint Louis	38.50
Claranell Smith	600.00	Barb Lehrman	15.40
Gerber Interior Design	716.00	DeltaTrak	110.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>765,332.91</u></u>